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" Bakery Product Bid Notice

Due: May 31, 2024 at 10:00 AM

The Midwest Central Community Unit School District (CUSD) #191 is accepting bids to supply bakery products to each of
its school buildings for the 2024-25 school year.

1. Please quote prices as a firm offer bid.

2. Price quotes are to be firm for the delivery period ind.icated' below unless otherwise qualified by a bidder.
3. Delivery on all items is to be agreed upon between the Cafeteria Manager or the District and the successful
bidder. -

4. Delivery times will be between 7:00 AM and 2:00 PM. -

5. A nutritional summary sheet of all products quoted must be provided.

6. Delivery period: 2024-25 school year.. T

7. The usage is provided for all buildings.

8. The following products shall be quoted.
ltem . - “Primary School Usage | Middle School Usage High School Usage
WG Hamburger Buns 13,200 (each) 12,600 (each) 13,800 (each)
WG Hot Dog Buns 5,400 {(each) 1,500 {each) 1,500 {each)
WG Bread Loaves 220 loaves 25 loaves 30 loaves

WG Sub Buns

White Hamburger Buns

White Hot Dog Buns

Dinner Rolls

Bid Submittal and Due Date

9. Bid Opening: May 31, 2024, at 10:00 AM at.1010 § Washington St / Manito, IL, 61546
10. Proposals received after May 31, 2024, at 10:00 AM will not be accepted.
11. All bids must be signed. Unsigned bids will not be accepted.

12. Proposals must be made in accordance with the instructions contained herein, submitted on the form furnished

by the District and sealed in an envelope plainly marked with the bidder name and address and the notation:

Sealed Bid: Bakery Product Bid
Attention: Dr. Todd Hellrigel, Superintendent
Midwest Central CUSD #191

1010 S Washington St
Manito, . 61546

18 .LLQ aH

For additional information, contact Todd Hellrigel, Superintendent at 309.968.6868




Midwest Central SD #191

ltem # - Name Current New Unii Price

53460  Hot Dogs White Wheat 60ct. $ 1526  $15.41 § 0.257
12385  School White Wheat Sandwich Bread $  3.56 $3.60 $ 0.060
51535  White Wheat Hamburger Buns 60ct $ 1526 51541 5 0.257
31401 White Wheat Steak Buns-SL, 24ct $ 845 $8.53 § 0.142
31454  Wheat Diamond Jims 24T $ 892  $9.00 $ 0.150
51408 4" Ham Bun 30ct. § 7.8 $7.23 § 0.121
53401 Plain Hotdog Buns 30ct. -8 7.18 $7.23 $ 0121
33119  White Wheat Dinner Rolls 24ct S 9.03 $9.15 S 0.153




o Aifergen'.Statemeﬁt: ‘

Alpha Baking Co., Inc.
5001 West Polk Street.
Chicago, IL 60643 S
773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065 -
www.alphabaking.com . . - L.

" Product Formulation Statement for Documer@ting Grains
. L _.inChild Nutrition Programs o

: (Cre di_ﬁng_Sfa__ndards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains {ounce squivalent))
Prog[an_i operators should Include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition
following information on lefterhead signed by an official company representafive. Program operaiors
have the bpflmr,i o ¢hoose the crediting method ihatfits their specific menu pf_a'pning needs. - .

the

o

‘Product Name:  Hot Dogs White Wheat B0ct: . - w . . Code Number: - 53460 - -
Maﬁufaﬁtui‘ii[t Alpha Baking Company . Serving Size: 1 Bun/SlgmiZez .

R R ' {raw douigh weight may be Lsed to caiculate creditzble grain amount)

-l.'_Dqgs'-mi%r_gsduct meat the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria?. . - Yes o

{ queria SP 2012 Grain Requirements for the ‘Netional School Lunch Program and Schoof Breakfast Program.)]

Wl Does thé product contaln non-creditable grains? : Yes CNo>  How manygrams? (NA)

+{ Products witfy more than 0.24 o2 equivalent or 3.93 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non- creditable

: i

grains rhay not credit fowards the grein requireiments for school meals.j 4

L. Use Exl:li-i:jt-A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in tl-'gé Food Buying Guide

for Child N_im_'ition Programs (FBG) to determine if the product fits Into Groups A-G (Baked Goods),
Group H (cereal grains) or Group 1 (RTE Breakfast Cereals). L .§

(Different n&pfhbdologies are appifed to calculate servings-of grain component based on treditable greins.

Groips A-G use the standard of 16granis creditable grain per 0z eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
creditable dlra:'h- per oz eq-or volums,.and Group 11s reported by volame or welght.) ) -k
indicate to 1which Exhibit A Group (Ad) the Product Belongs: B -

Whole Gain Meal / Flour: ) }
Enriched Flour: . 13.9 16 087 |

Total

“*Creditable gralns are whole-g rain meal/our and enriched Tesilour. ,
1 {Serving siize) X (% of creditable grain in formuia). Serving size other then grams must be converted fo grams. ¢
2 Standard grams of creditable gralns from the corresponding Group In ExhibE A~ -

3 Total Cred;itable Amount must be rounded down {o the nearest gquarter {0.25) oz eé. Do nof round up 1'

Total weig'htt (per portion) of product as purchased: 2 0Z
Total contribution of product (per portion): 20z eq.

1 certify that the above Information is true and correct and that a 2 oz portion bf this produc’t o [
{ready for 4erving) provides 2 oz eq grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains ars not above : . :
.- 0240zeq :per':p‘orﬁon. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99 grams for-Groups A-G or 6.99 graﬁ:is for

- Group H ‘a.rr;i 1 of non-crediiable grains ‘do not credit fowards the grains requirement for school mea]s.i;

> :/@ . Phone Number:  (773) 79?-—3372 I
e B Date: . - 5/24/2024 ' :
, ,, S

| | |

Brign J €arson
| R&D Manager




53460 Hot Dogs White Wheat 60ct.

Report !sstéed: - 5/24{24

60.servings per container .
Serving Size = 1 Bun (57 ogm)

Armount Per Ser;'ving o ‘

Includes 3g Added Sugar 6%

Protein - 60

0 meg W%

i *The % Daiy Vaiue (DV) tells you how much anistrent
in & serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000
i calories aday 5 ysed for general nuirition advice,

lutrition -Faciets |

. _— _ Diyatue*
TotalFat 2g - o 3%
Saturated Fat "Og S _ 0%
: Trans Fat 0g" ' o

'Po'lyunsaturated Fat ' 1g
_Monounsafuratéd Fat  Og _ _
Cholesterol 0mg B 0%
‘Sodium  260mg | 11%
Total Carbohydrates 28¢ 10%

Dietary Fber 39 41%

Totel Sugars 4g . o -

Vitamin D
Calcium - 50mg ' 4%
fon - 1.6mg . 8%
Potassium 110 mg S 2%
Thiamin 0.2mg _ 20"‘/:
__Riboflavin - 01 mg ' 8% -
Niacin - 13mg . - 8%
Folate - - 35megDFE - 10%

Alpha Baking Co., Inc.
15001 West Polk Street
| Chicago, IL 60644 -
773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065
wwaw.alphabaking.com

Allergens: Contains: Wheat.

Made with BE Ingredients ‘ :
INGREDIENTS: Whole White Wheat Flour, Water,
Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley
Flour, Niacin, fron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic

Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil,
Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Calcium

Propionate (Preservative), Wheat Starch, Enzymes,
Ascorbic Acid. :

Brian J Carson

~ R&D Manager



' Alfergen Statement:
Alpha Baking Co., inc. 7 :

5001 West Polk Street T
Chicago, IL 60644 S Contains Wheat. Produced
773-263-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065 S in a plant that alsc handles
www.alphabaking.com = . = o Sesame, ii

S

Product Fomﬁu‘l_ation Statement for Documenting Grains
‘ o ‘ in Child Nutrition Programs '
e (Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grairis (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the lapel from.the éaurch_ased product package in addition to the
following information on lstterhead sigried by an official company representative. Program operators
have the-option to choose the crediting method that fits their specific menu _ptahning needs.

School VWRItE VWWNeas ool D0 2 2es

Product Na,me:} School White Wheat Sandwich Bread. . Code Number: '12_335- o

Manufaciurer: Alpha Baking Company Serving Size: 1 Slice /28qm [ 10z

- o ) (raw deugh weight may be wsed to calcuiate creditable gfaiﬁ amount}
|. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria?° ~ Yes. IR
{Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain.Requiretnents for the National School Lunch Program anch School Breakfast Progrant)
{1, Does the product contain non-creditable grains? . Yes . " How many grams? (N/A)

{ Prc_;df;n':_t's with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non- creditable
graing may not credit towards the grain requirements for schoof meals.} o ‘

i, Use Exhib‘rt A: Grain Req.uirea"nents for Chiid Nutrition Pro_grams in the Food Buying Guide
for Child Nutrition Programs (FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (Baked Goods},
Group H (cereal grains) or Group } {(RTE Breakfast Cereals). ‘ ‘

{Different fnethodo!ogr‘gas aré applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains.
G{’oups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per 0z eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
. greditable grain per oz eq or volums, and Group | is reported by volume of weight.) ) .

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-) the Product Belongs: B

Whole Grain Meal / Flour: | .1 16 ‘ 0.57

Enriched Fiour: 75 16 : 0.47

Total R 16.6 16 ‘ 1.04
' Total Cred ‘

*Creditable grains are whole-grain mealfflour and enriched mealfiour.

1 {(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). _Ser\}ing sfze other than grams must be converted to grams. -
2 Standard grams of creditable grains from the comrespanding Grouwp in Exhibit A

3 Total Creditable Amounz'mqst‘ be rounded down to the nearest quarter(0.25) 0z eq. Do not round up.

© Total weighi_(pér portion} of product-és purchased: 1oz
Total contribution of product (per portion): "1 o0z eq.

1 qertify that the above information is true and correct and that z 1 oz portion of this product '
~ {ready for serving) provides 1 oz eq grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not above

_' {L.24 0z eqg per'porticn. Praducts with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.89 grams for
.Group H and 1 of non-creditable grains do not credit towards the grains requirement for school meals.

: | c%iég;f J@L‘x’;,____ F!;h:_n‘? Nomber: (773) 797-3372
. Brian J Carson I aw 314f202_4
. R&D Manager OIRE ;




12385 Schoo { White Wheat

Sandwich Bread, ..
Report lssued: 3!4!24

24 servings per container
_Semg Size 1 Slice (28 gm)

moant Per Servmg 7 0

utntmn Facts

*

Calories
et 9%, Daily Value
Total Fat 1g = ' ‘ . %
Saturated Fat 09 R 0%
Trans Fat  0g S
Bovrrted Fat 058
Moncunsaturated Fat Og "
Cholesterol 0mg N 0%
Sodium  125mg 5%
Total Carb’ohyérates‘ 1‘39' S &%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Total Sugafs_ 1g |
includes 1g Added Sugar 2%

Protem - 39

omeg S 0%

Vrtamm D

Calcium 20 mg ' 2%
fon - 0.7mg , 4%
Potassium 60 mg 2%
Thiamin gimg 0%
Riboftavin 0.1 mg _ - 4%
Niacin 0.7my L 4%
Folate 20 meg DFE . 4%

*“The % Dailly Value (BV) tells you how mueh a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000
calories a day is used for genera# nutrition advnce

.......

‘Alpha Baking Co., Inc.

‘5007 West Polk Street. -

"Chicago, IL 60644 .
|773-261-6000 Fax: 773 261-6065
| www .atphabaking.com

Aliergens: Contains: Wheat. Manufactured.in a

ptant that handEes Sesame.

Made with BE Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: White Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
fron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Yeast, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Contains 2%

or less of the following: Sait, Malied Barey Syrup,

.- Calcium Propionate (Preservative}, Potassium Sorbate

(Preservanve) Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Ascorb;c Acid.

Briéﬁ_d Carson
- R&D Manager




. Indicate fo-which Exhibit A Group (AJ) the Product Belongs: B

~|Whole Grain Meal / Flour:

'-otar': ' - 333.. 18 2.11

- ' Co . Allergen Statement: -
_ ‘Alpha Baking Co., Inc: . B A
" 5001 West Polk Street .
- Chicago, iL 60544 : -
. 773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261—6065
o Maipbabahng__com o

Contains; Whest.

Product Formulation Statement for Documentmg Grains -
in Child Nutrltlon Programs.

( Credftmg Sfandards Based on Grams of Credftabie Grains (ounce equ;vafent))

. Program operators shouid mclude a copy of the Iabel from the. purchased product package i in addition io the
' fo!lowmg mformahan on letterfead signed by ar official compary representaﬁve Program operators
, have the ap’aon 1o chooss the credltmg method that ﬁts the1r 5pecn‘ic menu. plannlng needs

Product Name WhlteWhﬁ ﬁmburger Buns BM e Code Number:. 51535

Manufacturer Aigha Bakmg Comgan}i . Sarving Size:. 1 Bgn £ 56.7gm [2 oz’
{raw dough welght tnay be used to calculate ered‘rl;ab}e grain amcunt)

L Does the product mset the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria? .~ __ Yes

{ Referto SP 30 2012 Grair: Requ:rements forthe Naﬂonaf Sd?ao! Lunch Prograrm and Schooi Brsakfasf Program.)

:ll Does the product s contain nnn-credrtable grains'? Yes - How many grams'? {N/A) .
f Products with more than 0.24 oz equnfa!em‘ or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.9 grams for Group H of non- creditable
' grams may ‘nof credit fowards the grain requrfemenfs for sthool meafs) ’

:lil Use ExhlbttA. ‘Grain Requiremems ‘for Child. Nutrttlon Frograms in the Food Bumng Guld

for Chlld Nutrition Programs {FBG) to determine if the- prnduct fits into Grcups A-G (Baked Goods),
Gmup H (cereal grains) or Group | {RTE Breakfast Ceréals). ;

' (D;fferent meﬂmdologfes are applied to calcufate servings of grain, oomponeni based on credffable grains.
. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per.oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 289rams

crsd:tabie gram per ozeqgor volume, and Group 1 is reported by volume or. we;ght. )

Enfiched Flour: - 142 18 0.89

Totat Credltable Arnount 3 -
'Credxtabie grams are who]e«gram meabfiour and enriched mealflour,

1 {Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Serving size other than grams must be convertied to grams.
2 Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A,

3 Tota| Crsdrtab]e Amount must be rounded ‘down 1o the nearest quarter (025} oz ed Do not round up..

Total we1ght (per pomon) ‘of product as purchased: . 2 0Z.

.’TotaI contnbutlon of product (per pcrtion): 2 oz eq.

| certify that the above information is frue and correct and that a 2 oz porfion of this product

- (ready for sefving) provides 2'oz eq grains. | further cerfify that non- -creditable grains are not above
. 024 oz eq per portion: Products with more than 024 oz eq or 3.99 grams for -Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for - -

Group Hand | of non—credltable grams do not credit towards the grains requu:ement for school meals.

% vf{ %‘P\___ : Phqne Number: {773) ?97-3372

Briani Carson Dgie:' o ' _ 4/ 3/ 2{}_24
' R&DYManager i .




1535 Wh:te Wheat Hamburger

Buns 80ct ,
‘Report issued 4,'3f24

60 servings per container -
Serving Size . - 1 Bun (57 gm)

Amount Per Servmg ]
Calones 150

‘Nutrition Facts |

‘ of, Daily Value *
Total Fat Zg s 3% I
Saturated Fat BT 0%

Trerat. 09 T
Polyunsaturated Fat . .1 59
~ Monounsaturated Fat 03 - . .- ‘
Cholesterol .Omg - S 0% |
Sodium 260mg - 11%
Total Carbchydrates 28g 10%
Dietary Fiber . 29 o T%
- Total Sugars . . 4g- _ .
Includes 3g Addad Sugar o 8%
Protein - 6g- '
ViaminD  Omeg . 0%
Calcium 50mg . . 4%
ron ~ 415mg o B%
Potassiumi: 100 mg : 2%
Thiamin - 03 mg o 20% i
Ribofiavin. . 04mg - . ... 10%
Niacin - 14mg : ‘ &%
Folate - 35mcg DFE 8%

* The % Daily Value {DV) fells you how much a nutrient -
inaseaning of food contributes to a daily dist. 2000

calories a day is used forgeneral nutnﬁon adyice.:

Alpha Baking Co., Inc.

5001 West Polk Street

Chicago, IL 60644

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261—6065
T WWW, alphabaking.com

‘.

A!letge’ns Contains: Wheat.
Made with BE Ingredients

" INGREDIENTS: Whole; White Whaat Flour, Unbieached

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Matted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Iron, Fhiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}), Water,
Yeast, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Qii, Contains 2%

. or less of the following: Salt, Calcium Propionate

(Preserva’awe} Wheat Starch Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.

| '&ué’ﬁw

Bnan J Carson
- R&D Manager - - .




Allergen Statement:

- " Alpha Baking Co., Inc.

" 5001 West Polk Street
~ Chicago, IL. 60644

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261- 6055
Cwww. aiphabaksng.eom

Product Fermulatlon Statement for Documentmg Grains .
in Child Nutrition Programs

(Creditmg Standards Based on Grams of Credttabie Grains (ounce equ:vafenﬁ)

Pregram operators should include & ccpy of the |abel from the purchased product package in addn:on fothe
' following snfonnat[on on lefterhead s:gned by an official cc;mpany representatwe. Program operators

| .ha»fe the optlon to choose the credi tmg method that fits the[r specrﬁc menu plannmg naeds

Preduct Nam-= Whlte Wheat Steak Buns-SL, g4ct L . . Cods. Number‘ 31401

Manufach.Irer-Algha Bakmg Company ’ Servmg Size. 1 Bun / 56 7grn {20z
| {raw dough weight may be used fo calculate creditabie grain smuuni)

1 Does the product meet the Who}e Grain-Rich Criteria? ' . Yes _
- (Refer o 'SP .30-2012 Grain Requirements for the ‘Natioral School Lunch Program and Schoa.f Breekfast Program.)

Ii; Dogs the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes C__No - How many grams? (N/A)
{ Products with miora than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.98 grams] for Groaps A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H ofncan- credifable
' grams may not credit towards the grain reqwrements for schcx:u’ mea!s }

1il. Use Exhibit A: Bram Requlrements for Child Nutrltlon Programs in the Food Buvirig Guide

" for'Child Nutrition Programs (FBG) to determine ifthé product fits into Groups A-G (Baked Goods},
Gmup H (cereal grains) or Group | {RTE Breakfast Cereais) '

{Dn"ferent methodo!ogfes are applred to.calculate servings of gram compcnenf based on creditable grains.
Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable gram per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
credffab!e graln per 0z eq or vofume and Group J‘ is reported by volurme or weigt.)

' ‘{ridiczite to which Exhibif A Group (A-I} the Product Belongs: B

Whole Graih Meal /Flour: | = 202 |- 16 , 1.26
Enriched Flour: ' 13.4 16 | o84
TotE: e ————— . 210

otai Credltable Amounts
“Creditable grains are whole-grain mealfflour and enriched mealfiour.

1 (Serving size) X (% of credifable grain In formuta). Serving s!ze othier than grams must be converled to grams
. 2 "Standard grams of craditable graing from the comesponding Group n Exhibit A. :
.. 3 Total Cred]table Amount must be round ed down to the nearest quarter 0. 25) oz eq Do nof round up

Total welght (per portlon) of product as purchased: 2 207
Total contribution of product {per portion): 20zeq.

| cerfify that the above mforma’uon is frue and correct and-that a 2 oz portion of this product
{ready for serving) provides 2 oz’ eq grains. | further certify that non-creditableé grains are not above

. 0240z eq per parfion. Produets with maore than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.98 grams for
Group H and | of non-creditable grarns ‘do not credit towards the grains requirement for school meals.

% t/‘( Phone Number: (773) 797-3372

Date: ~ ., .
.Brian [ Carson ate: 616{202:5
. R&D Manager




f; 31 401~ Whlte Wheat Steak Buns-SL
' 24ct o
Report lasued: 616125

24 servings per container
Serving Size - 1 Bun (57 gm)

Nutntlon Facts

- Amount Per Serving _ .
Calorles 150
" % Daily Value *
TntalFat 2q 3%
Saturated Faf” 6g": 0%
- TransFat Bg.. o
._.Polyuns_aturat,éd Fat . 1g
Monounsaturated Fat - Og ) _
Cholestero! - Omg T 0%
Sodium. 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrates 27g 0%
DietaryFiber * 3g- - = 11%
Total Sugars. 39 . -
includes 3¢ Added Sugar, . 6% |
Protein 69 - o
Vitamin D 0 meg 0%
_Calcium . 50mg - . 4%
Iron. . 1.6 mg 8%
Potassium 130 mg 2%
" Thiamin . 0.2mg | - 20%
Riboflavin__ -(3_.1'_n1_'g- -, 8%
Niacn  1.3mg . 8%
Folate _3BmegDFE- - B%

in & serving of facd confributes to a daily diet. 2000

* The % Dafly Valus(DV) tells you how much a nutrient -

calories a day Is used for general nutrition advica. )

Alpha Baking Co., Ine.

5001 West Polk Street .

Chicago, IL 60644

773-251—6000 Fax: 773-251—5055
wviw.alphabaking. com’

Allergens: . Contains: Wheat, Sesame.

- Made with BE lngredlents

!NGREDIENTS ‘Whole White Wheat Flour, Water,
Uaneached Ennched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley
Flour, Nigcin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,. Riboflavin, Folic
Ackd), Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soybean OIl,
Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Calcium
Propionate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbaie
(Preservative), Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Sesame Flour,
Ascorblc Acld '

_'E’M@N

Brian J Carson
R&D Manager




Allergen Statement:

Alpha Bakmg Co., Inc.

5001 West Polk Street

Chicago, 1t 50644 RES
e 7T 261-6000 Fax: 773—261-6065

wWww, alphabakmg com .

Procluct Fcrmulatlon Statement for Documentmg Grains
in Child Nutntron Programs . . : _
(Cred;tmg Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grams founce equa!ent) J

| Program operafors shou1d include a copy of the tabél ﬁ'om the purchased product package in addition to the
foliowmg information ‘on leiterhead signed by ant oﬁicna! eompany representatwe Program operators

have: the opton to choose the credlimg method that fits their speclfic menu p!annlng needs:. '
Product Name:. Vheat Diamond Jins 24T B .-] o Code Number: 31454 :

: Manufacturer Algha Baklng Company - Serving Size' 1 Roll ! 56 Tam[2 oz
. {raw dough wetght may ‘be used io calculate creditable gram amount)

1 Does the product mést the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria? - Yes:
' Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requiremsnts for the National Schoa! Lunch Progiram and School Breskfast Program J

1. Does the product contain nen-creditable gr-ams‘? Yes _ ‘How many grarns’? (N/A)

-(Products with more than 0.24 oz eqmva!enf or 3.89 grams for Groups A-Gor6.92 grams for Group H of non- creditable
- grains may not credit towards the grain reqwrements for schaof meafs)

jiE. Use. Exhjblt A: Grain Raqunremants for Child Nutntlon ngrams in the Food Bg!ng Guide
for Child Nutrition Pmrams (FBG) to determine iithe product fits into Groups A-G (Baked Goods),
Group H (cereal gralns) or Group | {RTE Breakfast Cereals)

, (D.vfferent methodo!og:es a.re applied to calcufafe servings of gram component based on creditable grains.
~ Groups A-G usethe standard of 6grams creditable gram per oz eq; Group H-.uses the standard of 28grams
’ cred:tab!e grain per oz eq or volume, and Group fis rsported by vafume or weight ) '

- lndlcate to which Exhibit A Group (A-]) the Product Belongs: B

|Whole Grain Meal /Flour: |. 188 | 16 147
Enriched Flour: ‘ i75 | 16 1.10
Total: - 363 16 2.27

ERETEE Total CredltableAmounts 1. 2.00

*Credltable gr:a:ns are whole-gram mealfﬂour and enriched mealflour:

" 1 (Serving size) X {% of creditable grain in formula). Sewmg size other than grams must be corwertad to grams.
2 Standard grams of creditable grains from the correspondlng Group inExhibitA. -

3 Total Creditabte Amount must be rounded down 1o ihe nearﬁt qmrter {0.25) oz eq Do not round up.

' Tntal weught (per portlon) of product es purchased , 2 0z -
Total contribution of prodiict (per portion): - | 2o0zZeq.

:‘I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata? oz portion of this pmduct
~* (ready for serving) prowdes 2 oz eq grains. [ further certify that non—credlmb}e grains are not above

- D24 0z-eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99 grams for. Groups A-G or 6. 29 grams for
Group H.and | of non-creditable grains do not credit towards the grains requirement for school meals.

J@w\__ ‘Phione Number: (773) 787-3372
% Carson : ._Dat_e: C T 3M22024
R&D Manager s . .




31454 Whéat Diamond Jims 24T

Report Issued: 3M2i24

Nutrition Facts *‘

24 servings per container

. Serving Size -~ 1 Roll (57 gm)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 1 50
: I e %DajlyValue*
TotalFat 1.5g. = 2%
Saturated Fat 0g" . - 0%
- TransFat . 0g '
" Polyunsaturated Fat. 19
- Monounsaturated Fat -0g _
Cholesterot ' Omg = : 0%
Sodium.  240mg ' 10%
Total Carbohydrates 29g L
Dietary Fiber 3¢ o 11%
Total Sugars. 49 ' _
Includes 4g Added Sugar 8%
Protein 6g :
I e
Vitamin D~ 0 meg 0%
Calcium .  50:mg ) - 4%
fron 15mg- 8%
Potassium - 110 mg 2%
"Thiamin.  0.2mg .20%
Ribofiavin = 0.1 mg . 10%
Niacin 28mg 20%
Foiate .~ 50 mcgDFE 10%

*The % Dally Vakie (DV} tells you how much a nutrient
in & serving of food contributes to a dally dief. 2000
. calories aday is used for generdl nutrition advice, -

| Alpha Baking Co., Inc.

1 5001 West Polk Street

| Chicago, IL 650644
1773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065
www.zlphabaking.com

Allergens: Contain:s Wheat. Produced in a plant that
' also handles Sesame.

Made mth BE |ngredlents
!NGRED[ENTS Whole Wheat Fiour Unbleached

Ennched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,

Iror, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,

" Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the

following: Soybean Qil, Salt, Calcium Propionate
{Preservative), Potassium Sorbate {Preservative), Wheat
Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.”

Bl

Brian J Carson
'R&D Manager




Prcduct Information Sheet
: - DSD Fresh Product

"~ Alpha Baking Company, 5001 West Palk Street, Chicago ‘IL. 60644

773-261-6000 -www. alphabakmg com

Spedﬁﬁai:.lo.n # 51408—051 0s8/17/2021 - . ~ Supercedes:  08/19/2021

51408 T UPG: 073711514081  GTIN: 1073711514088 Case:

4 Ham Bun- 30¢ct.

Brand. Name-
Kosher Certifier:
- Kosher Status

Descnptton

Appearanoe
‘Shape
~ Internal Color
" Toppings
TopCut |
 Plece Weight
Serving Size |

- - Not Kosher -

 Hamburger Bun
Round

~ Cream White

. Mene

Alpha Baking
None

None
1.5 Ounces -
54 Grams

. Physical Dimensions (in) Standard © Minimum . Maximum:

Heal Helght - 0.625 o5 075 |
Roll Diameter | - 4 T 3875 4325
-Roli Height - - I 175 2125
30 buris per Pillow Pack

" Bag UPC is 073711514081

Case UPC s

2 P_ackages Per Tray

Code/Shelf Life:

. Product Coding

- Shelf Life .

" Packs Per_-'l‘.i-"ayl_;.

"Raked On" and "U_se Through™ dates on the package
" BnefLife7 days (fast day Is "Ise Through" date)

" 2 Packs -




sﬁéciﬁcaﬁo_n Z 51408051, Analysls: 16/12/2020

* 14" Ham Bun 30ct.

Page 2 - Nutritional Information -

' Analysis Data N
N Utrltlo n FaCts Serving Size: : ga?gms genﬁenng UoM
530 servmgs per container ' Calories ~ 27491 148.45kcal
:: : ' Protein . 967 . 5.22grams
‘Serving Size 1 Bun (54 grams Cabohydrates - 48.85  26.92grams
';Amount Per Servmg ‘Dietary Fiber 159 0.8586grams
Caiones 1 50 Total Sugars . ... 683 3.74grams
Added Sugars (g) 661 357
‘ % Daily Valug * Fotal Fats < 370  2.0Dgrams
.I?EE!.EEE...........;. 28 B% Saturstéd Fats . 081  0.Adgrams
| Seturated Fat Bg 0% " MonoFat 3 0.76  O4igrams
Trans Fat 09 S— Pp]y Fat 2.02 1.089grams
P olyinsailated Fai 18 i TransFattyAcid . 0.02 - 0.01grams
| Monounsaturated Fat 09 s i Cholesterl - 002 00fmgs
Cholesterol - gmg 0% - VitaminA 0.06 ~ 0.03meg
Sod[um . 230 mg_ 1.3.:1@... . '-Thiafﬁin ' ' ) 0.50 0.27mgs
Iﬁ!ﬁ!.?afbc*hvﬁ!'ﬂ*.% 279 10% Vitainin B2 (mg) 031 017
. Dietary Fiber - e 4% Niacin ~ 478 . 2.58mgs
- Sugars 49  VitaminG 0.00 . 0.00mgs
""""" i?{?:'l'diié'é"z""é'h"&':'i'éii'é'déér 8% Folatle 14828  80.81mog
Protetn . . - 59 Falic Acid (meg) '~ 89.6  48.33mcg
SViaminD - - Omog - 0% Vitamin £ o 043 0.23meg
éaicium """""" 506 mg A%, Vitamin D - C o .00 0.00mey
Iran Y mg . 8% ,_V'tamln B& - 0.02 0:01 m.gs
Botassium . 50mg 2% * Calum - 9024 - 48.73mgs
T Thiamin 6.3mg 20% Clon .. 280 . A51mgs
“Riboflavin - 0.2mg  15% ~ Phosphorous ~ .. 84.02 45.37mgs
CNgaem o 2.6mg TESh . Potassium 8748 47.24mgs
.'"'ifiiiate """"" 80meg. : 0% - Sodlum 53522 288.02migs
""" Pagant Daly Values are based on 8 2,000 { Megnesiurm . 1558 ° B.42mgs
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher Zine j 0.52 028mgs
or !ower depending on your'cal_oﬁe needs. - 'Omega—S : . 019 0.10grams
' - ‘ IBeta-Carotene (mcg) 057 0.31mgs
gggggﬁgggbgfﬁfmggﬁggﬁﬁgnt\g’;;g;g'w - Vitamin K (meg) 445  2.41grams
RibaRavirs, Folic.Acid), Water, High Fructose Cnorn Syrup, a Blotm {mcg) 057 - 031
T oo St Calciom Propiies Ermer ), Pantothenic Acid (g}~ 0.26  0.14
eyt - Sesame, Enjmos. - Selenium {meg) 2422 13.08
Copper {(mg) -0.11 0.08
Manganese {mg) 0.48 0.25
Chromium {meg) | - 002 001
Gholme (mg) 8.07

| IContams Wheat Sesame

3.28




Product Information Sheet.
) DSD Fresh Product -

A[pha Baking Company, 5001 West Polk Street Chicago L 60644
1 773-261-6000 www. a]phabakmg com:

Spemﬁcation # 53401-007 - 01/16/2020 - Supercedes - 11/06/201%
53401 UPC: 073711534010 . GTIN: ~ - ° Case' |
Plain Hotdog Buns 30ct. | -
‘Brand Name: . -~ Alpha Baking
~ Kosher Certifier:  Orthodox Union (OU)
Kosher Status: Kosher Parve’
Description .
Appearance - Hot Deg Bun
. Shage - ) . Blunt Ended
- Internal Color -~ Cream-White
_Toppings, - ... None .
TopCut- None
'Piecei'Weight " 1.90unces
: jServmg Stze - 54 Grams ‘

Physmal Dimensions (ln) Standard  Minimum Maximum *

Roll Length : 0.625 06 .07
1 Roll Width : , 225 z 25
"Roll Height - 1875 _ 1625 2.125

Heel Height . . ‘ : 0,625 0E 07

30 buns per Pillow Pack’

Bag UPC is 073711534010 |
Case UPCis )

2 Packages Per Tray

. CodeiSbelf ere .

Prad uct Ccdmg ' - ["Bzked On" Date printed on the package
Shelf Life - . In-Store Shelf Life 7 days

Pagké"Per"Trayz " 2 Packs




7/13/2023

Specrﬁcatlon % 53401—007 Page 2 - Nutritional In‘_ﬁ')r'maﬁdh E Analysis:
L  Plain Hotdog Buns 30ct A | 5 i
S naySIS aa : -
NUtrItlon ' Faclts - Serving Size: . é?gms ggging LIOM
i30 servings per container Calories ~ - T 287.70 155.36keal
S ‘ Protein . 991  5.35grams
. . Carhohydrates 5109 27.59grams
iA“?‘?“'?t'Pe.r Serving - g . Dietary Fiber - 169 0.9126grams
:Calories 1 60 Total Sugars : 6.33 . 342grams
e = e - Addet Sugars () 606 327
I : ) % Datly Value Total Fats : 448 2.41grams
iTotatFat =~ . . 259 3% | ‘Saturated Fats . 069 - 0.37grams
f--.§f‘.turat8d Fal e 0g 0% . Mone Fat o 100  O.54grams
qEnsTEt i 08 " Poly Fat 263 1A2gmms
| PolyunsaturatedFat - 189 .. TrahsFaityAcd 002  0.0fgrams
____Mgnounsaturatgg_ﬁﬁ’g ' 05 g. Cholesteral - : 0.00 0.00 mgs'
Cholesterol omg . 0% Vitamin A : 0.06  0.03meg
Sodium o ... 280mg . 12% i Thigmin - . 050 0.27mgs
Total Carbohydrate 289 10% . ViaminB2(mg) 030 046
 DistaryFiber e S R Niein 485 262mgs
Sugars © . .o, -8Q Vitamin G : 000  0.00mgs
lncludes 3 gAdded Sugar B%h - Folate - o1 15580 84.13meg
Protein - .~ -~ .59 | Follc Acid {meg) - 935 50:48meg
V"taml'n D - 0meg - 0% Vitamin E ‘ _ G.52 0.28meg
Ca[cmm - 40mg A% Vitamin D L 0.00 0.00meg
Cfon TEmg T 595 ' Vitamin B6 _ 002 0.01mgs
“Potassium 50 mg | o Calcium . © 8002 4321mgs
“fhamin o 0amg . 20% | on’ .. 283 156mgs
Ribofiavin - 0.2_mg' R Phosphorous . 77.02 - 41.59mgs
Nigcin S8 mg FTTA - Potassium ' 85.2  46.01mgs
D 25 St om0 w2
Basent Dally Valles are based on a 2,000 ] - : Mag'nesium : 1622  B.76mgs
Ferirpmiribpe et . et
. _ _ : : Gmega-s 0.28  C.14grams
INGREDIENTS: Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Fiour, .Beta-Carotene (mcg) - 0'61 - 0-33mgs
Maltec Barley Flour, Niagir, lron, Thiamin Moronitrate, . -Y!tamln K(meg) .. =~ 633  3.42grams
St e e e e o) o o
g&fggm;gf a_zﬁ:!fECalc!um irsa;p;?bn_ate (Preservative), Wheat - . Pantothenic Acid (mg) . 0.28 - 015
A, Sesams, Enzyms, Ascorbic A Selenjum (meg) .. 2526 13.64
Copper(mg) . . 0.11 0.6
. Manganese {mg) - 048 026
Chromium (meg) 002 001~
Choline {mg) : 833 342

Contains: Wheat, Sesame.




Alpha Baking Co.,Inc. .~ -~ A!I?rg?n St?@??nfj e
5001 West Polk Streat -
" Chicago, IL 66644
© 773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261- 6065
CWWW, alphabaking.com ..

' Product Forrnulatuon Statement for Documentmg Grams
 in Chiid Nutntlon Programs - ‘
N( Cred.'tmg Standards Based on Grams of Cred;tabie Grains. {ounce equfvafent) 1y

Program operators should mc!ude a copy of the Iabel from the purchased product package in-addition to the
following mformatmn on letterhead sigried by an ofﬁcaa! c:empany representatlve Program eperetors

_have the optlon fo chcose the credxtlng method that:fi ts thelr specxﬁc menu p]annmg needs
ProductName Whlte Wheat Dinner. Relis 24ct R :f- Code Number 33119

: 'Manufacmrer: A!p_ha Baking Company Serving Size: 1 Roll ]31grn i 11 02

(raw dough weight may he used fo calculate credilabde grain amount)

"1, Does the product meet the Whole Gram Rich Criteria? Yes

{ Refer o SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the Nat.ronaf Schooi Lunch Program and Schoof Ereaicfast Program, }

' IL. Does the product contain non-creditable’ grams" Yes - " How many grams? (NJA}

“{ Products with. more thar 0.24 0z equalenz‘ or 3.99 gramis for Groups AhG or 6.99 grams for Groyp H of non- creditable
grafns may not eredn‘ towarcfs the grafn requ:remm!s for schoo: meals '

11l Use Exhjbrt A Gram Requlrements for Chnld Nutrltion Programs in the Food Buving Guide
- for Child Nutrition Programs (FBG) fo determing if the product fits into Groups A-G (Baked Goods),
Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RT E Breakfast Cereais) :

" (D:ﬁerenf memodofogres are app}:ed to calculate servings ofgram component based on creditable grains
Groups A-G use the stendara' of 16grams creditable grain peroz oq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
. cred:tabfe grain per oz eq or voiume and Group { :s repon‘ed by vofume or vsight. y)

. Indicate to which Exhibit A Group {A-]) the Product Belongy B -

hole Grain Meal f Flour: 106 | 16 b 0.66
Entiched Flour: 70 .. 18 0.44
Total: . . 178 . |18 1.10

' " Total Creditable Amounts ° 1.00

*Creditable grains are whole-graln mealAlour and enriched mealflour. :

1 {Serving size) X (% of creditable graln [n formula). Serving size other than grams must be converted 10 grams
2 Standard grams of creditable grains from the comresponding Group in Exhibit A.
-3 Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarer (0.25) 0z eq. Do ot round up.

Total weight (per portion} of product as purchased: 1.1 0z
- Total contribution of product (per portion): 1oz ed.

| ceriify that the above information is frue and correct and that 4 1.1 oz portion of this product
(ready for serving) pmwdes 1 0z eq grains. | further certify that non-—creditable grains are not above

0.24 oz, eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq-or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for
Group H and 1 of non—cred:table grains do not credit towands the grains requirement for school meals.

Ji Phone Number: (773) 797-3372
C:'B;z:/w — Date:  3/26/2024 |
rian 1 Cerson - N

" R&U Manager




| 331 19 Whlte Wheat Dinner Rolls
- 24ct
" Report lssued 3126124

Nutrition Facts

24 servings per container -
Serving Size © 1Roll' (31 gm)

Amount Per Serving -
Calories: 8 0
-ﬂ
- % Daily Value *
Total Fat g~ .. 1%

Saturated Fat  0g . 0%
TraisFat ~ 0g. :

__ .}?olyunsaturaied_ Fat" * 0.5g
Monounsatirated- Fat. 0g: - -

Cholesterol Omg . 0%
Sodium- .120mg - ' 5%
Total Carbohydrates  14g 5% .
Dietary Fiber 1g \ A% i
Total Sugars 19 '
Includes 1g Added Suger 2%
Protein. - 3g . ' .
Calcium - 20mg - - 2%
ron - 08mg _ 8%
Potassium - 70 mg 2%
Thiamin . - 01mg : - 10%
Riboflavin .. 0.1 mg. ' 4%
Niacin -.0.7mg . _ 4%
Folata - 20 mcy DFE - 8%

* The % Daily Value {DV} tells you how much a nu‘tnent
Ina semng offdod contslbut&e to a daily diet 2000
calories a day is used-for general nutrition advice.

| Alpha Baking Co., Inc.

5001 West Polk Street

Chicago, Il. 60644

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065
www.alphabaking.com

Allergens: Contains: Wheat. Produced in a plant

that also handles Sesame.

.Made with BE Ingredients
| INGREDIENTS: Whole White Wheat Fiour Water,

nbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malied Barley
Flour Ntacm Jron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Yeast, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil,
Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Calcium
Propionate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate

' (Preservatlve), Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.

Bl

Brian J Carson
- R&D Manager




